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LAW OFFICES OF MARVIN BESHORE
130 State Street, P.O. Box 946

Harrisburg, PA 17108-0946

Telephone: (717) 236-0781

Facsimile:  (717) 236-0791

Marvin Beshore

mbeshore@beshorelaw.com

September 24, 2013

VIA EMAIL ONLY
Luke F. Brubaker, Chairman
c/o Douglas Eberly, Esquire
Pennsylvania Milk Marketing Board
2301 North Cameron Street
Harrisburg, PA 17110

Re: Over-Price Premium hearing of November 6, 2013 - 
Request for postponement of hearing date 

Dear Chairman Brubaker and Members of the Board:

On behalf of the Greater Northeast Milk Marketing Agency (GNEMMA), I am hereby
requesting that the Board postpone the hearing date for the Over-Price Premium hearing, now
scheduled for November 6, 2013, until February 2014.  We would request that the pre-
submission schedule also be deferred accordingly.

As petitioner, GNEMMA needs the additional time to fully prepare and present the
required data for this hearing.

All counsel who have entered appearances have been contacted and all have stated that
they have no objection to the request.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Very truly yours,

Marvin Beshore
MB: amb
cc: Dennis J. Schad (via email)

Dean Ellinwood (via email)
Troye Cooper (via email)
Interested Parties, list attached (via email only)
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Interested parties to the
Pennsylvania Milk Marketing Board

Over-Price Premium Hearing
Presently - November 6, 2013

1. Chief Counsel

Douglas Eberly, Esquire deberly@pa.gov

2. Board Staff

Andrew L. Saylor, Esquire asaylor@pa.gov

3. Pennsylvania Association of Milk Dealers

Wendy Yoviene, Esquire wyoviene@ober.com

Amy E. Garber, Esquire aegarber@ober.com

Carl D. Herbein, CPA cdherbein@herbein.com

4. Pennsylvania Farm Bureau

John J. Bell, Esquire jjbell@pfb.com

5. Dean Foods Company

Charles M. English, Jr., Esquire chipenglish@dwt.com

6. Pennsylvania Food Merchants Association

Kevin Lutkins, Esquire klutkins@memoco.com

Thomas Price, CPA tjprice@herbein.com

7. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Agriculture

John H. Howard, Esquire johoward@pa.gov
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